Polarity does not matter.
Wire Run
14 AWG - 1000 Ft
16 AWG - 200 Ft
18 AWG - 100 Ft
1812 HEATER KIT
Installation
2339-065-C-1-14
DoorKing Part Number
2600-588
Copyright 2014 DoorKing, Inc. All rights reserved.
This kit is designed for the 1812 model telephone intercom system. For climates where temperatures routinely drop below 40°F
(4°C). An automatic thermostat will control temperature inside the housing. Do not share heater kit power and 1812 main power.
They must be kept separated.Kit Includes:
Heater assembly in mounting bracket with thermostat.
(2) two magnets to mount heater.
(2) wire nuts.
12 VAC 20 VA transformer.
Disconnect power to 1812.
Carefully disconnect keypad and terminal connectors
from main board. Remove main circuit board with 4 screws.
Position thermostat under main circuit board. Run wires out
of the back of the 1812 housing. Reinstall circuit board.
Mount heater assembly in position shown with 2 magnets.
Make sure heater does not touch circuit board.
120 Glasgow Avenue
Inglewood, California 90301 U.S.A.
1
2
3
4
IndoorUse
ONLY
Input:
120 V 60 Hz
Output:
12 VAC 20 VA
DANGERHOT!
Thermostat
Terminal Connector
Terminal
Connector
Keypad